

TITLE: OFFICE OF COMMUNICATIONS FACT SHEETS												
TERM: DATE OF AWARD thru NOVEMBER 30, 2004												
		Page 01	of 01		P R O G R A M B 3 5 7 - S							
SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION (SSA)		BASIS OF AWARD	A-1 PRINTING Torrance, California	MCDONALD & EUDY Temple Hills, Maryland	NPC, INC. Claysburg, Penna.	TOBAY PRINTING Copiague, New York	CURRENT CONTRACTOR: PROFESS'NAL PRGTG. KS Emporia, Kansas					
PROGRAM B357-S		UNIT RAT	COST	UNIT RAT	COST	UNIT RAT	COST	UNIT RAT	COST	UNIT RAT	COST	
I. PREPRESS:												
(a)	Trim/Page-Size Unit from <i>Camera Copy...</i>	115	2.00	230.00	3.00	345.00	5.00	575.00	3.00	345.00	5.00	575.00
(b)	Trim/Page-Size Unit from <i>Electronic File...</i>	6	6.00	36.00	35.00	210.00	10.00	60.00	4.50	27.00	NC	0.00
II. PRINTING, BINDING, & DISTRIBUTION:												
One & Two-Color Forms -												
Price Per Fact Sheet:												
(a)	Printed Two Sides . . .											
TWO INK COLORS:												
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	56	170.00	9,520.00	200.00	11,200.00	250.00	14,000.00	165.00	9,240.00	175.00	9,800.00
(2)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	12319	1.35	16,630.65	2.25	27,717.75	1.70	20,942.30	1.35	16,630.65	1.35	16,630.65
SINGLE INK COLOR:												
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	4	90.00	360.00	150.00	600.00	225.00	900.00	125.00	500.00	125.00	500.00
(4)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	712	1.20	854.40	2.25	1,602.00	1.60	1,139.20	1.30	925.60	1.35	961.20
(b)	Printed One Side . . .											
TWO INK COLORS:												
(1)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	2	90.00	180.00	200.00	400.00	250.00	500.00	175.00	350.00	175.00	350.00
(2)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	98	1.25	122.50	2.25	220.50	1.70	166.60	1.35	132.30	1.25	122.50
SINGLE INK COLOR:												
(3)	MAKEREADY/SETUP-----	2	60.00	120.00	150.00	300.00	225.00	450.00	125.00	250.00	125.00	250.00
(4)	PER 1,000 COPIES-----	110	1.20	132.00	2.25	247.50	1.60	176.00	1.30	143.00	1.25	137.50
III. PAPER: (PER 1,000 LEAVES).												
(a)	White Offset Book 60-lbs-----	8720	4.70	40,984.00	4.93	42,989.60	4.75	41,420.00	4.70	40,984.00	4.80	41,856.00
(b)	White Vellum-Finish Cover 50-lbs-----	2069	9.70	20,069.30	11.60	24,000.40	12.00	24,828.00	10.50	21,724.50	9.75	20,172.75
(c)	White Litho (Gloss) Coated Book 70-lbs-----	2450	11.50	28,175.00	11.00	26,950.00	10.00	24,500.00	9.75	23,887.50	- - - -	0.00
IV. ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:												
(a)	Blue-line, Dylux, or Similar Proofs.....per trim/ page-size unit-----	660	4.00	2,640.00	2.50	1,650.00	1.00	660.00	1.75	1,155.00	4.00	2,640.00
(b)	Banding or Shrink-Film Packaging.....per 1,000 packages-----	699	300.00	209,700.00	110.00	76,890.00	85.00	59,415.00	100.00	69,900.00	100.00	69,900.00
(c)	Folding from 8-1/2 x 11" to 8-1/2 x 5-1/2".... per 1,000 copies-----	2	15.00	30.00	30.00	60.00	20.00	40.00	25.00	50.00	40.00	80.00
(d)	Creating Address Labels from Magnetic Media and/or Creatinmg Duplicate Labels.....per 1,000 labels-----	56	40.00	2,240.00	35.00	1,960.00	25.00	1,400.00	50.00	2,800.00	50.00	2,800.00
V. PACKING:												
(1)	Bulk Shipments (other than by mail):											
(a)	Packing & Sealing Shipping Containers, up to approx. 45-lbs capacity.....per container---	24668	0.70	17,267.60	1.00	24,668.00	1.00	24,668.00	0.75	18,501.00	0.75	18,501.00
(2)	Mailing:											
(a)	Multiple Copies, up to 1-lb in Kraft Envelopes... per envelope-----	6995	0.30	2,098.50	0.20	1,399.00	0.50	3,497.50	0.30	2,098.50	0.30	2,098.50
(b)	Multiple Copies, over 1-lb, up to 12-lbs, Max., 14-lbs.....per bag/bundle-----	492	0.50	246.00	0.65	319.80	0.75	369.00	0.50	246.00	0.50	246.00
(c)	Quantities over 12-lbs, up to 36-lbs, Max., 40-lbs.....per bundle/container-----	63	0.70	44.10	2.00	126.00	1.00	63.00	1.00	63.00	0.80	50.40
CONTRACTOR TOTALS				\$351,680.05	\$243,855.55	\$219,769.60	\$209,953.05	\$187,671.50				
DISCOUNT			0.50%	\$1,758.40	1.00%	\$2,438.56	0.25%	\$549.42	2.00%	\$4,199.06	1.00%	\$1,876.72
DISCOUNTED TOTALS				\$349,921.65	\$241,416.99	\$219,220.18	\$205,753.99	\$185,794.78				
AWARDED												